GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

DECISION

No 684-N of 4 May 2023

ON MAKING A SUPPLEMENT TO DECISION OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA NO 526-N of 4 MAY 2017

Governed by Article 33 and part 1 of Article 34 of the Law of the Republic of Armenia "On regulatory legal acts", the Government of the Republic of Armenia hereby **decides:**

- 1. To make the following supplement to the procedure approved under sub-point 1 of point 1 of Decision of the Government of the Republic of Armenia No 526-N of 4 May 2017 "On approving the procedure for organisation of the procurement process and on repealing Decision of the Government of the Republic of Armenia No 168-N of 10 February 2011":
 - (1) The list provided for by sub-point 4 of point 23 shall be supplemented with a new point 40 which shall read as follows:
 - 40. Acquisition of services for the purpose of implementing energy-saving measures and introducing renewable energy systems from state-founded funds within the framework of programs confirmed or approved by the Government of the Republic of Armenia, for which it provides for deferred payments for a period of 5 years or more

1

2. This Decision shall enter into force on the day following the official promulgation, and shall be in effect until 31 December 2024.

Deputy Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia

M. Grigoryan

Yerevan

4 May 2023

CERTIFIED

WITH ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

Date of official promulgation — 5 May 2023.